PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7957405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DERIV LIMITED	01/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DERIV HOLDINGS (GUERNSEY) LTD
Street Address:	CORNET STREET
Internal Address:	1, 2ND FLOOR
City:	ST PETER PORT
State/Country:	GUERNSEY
Postal Code:	GY1 1BZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09764778
Application Number:	11734724
Application Number:	11734734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna@deriv.com
Correspondent Name: JOANNA FRENDO
Address Line 1: TRIQ DUN KARM

Address Line 2: W BUSINESS CENTRE, LEVEL 3
Address Line 4: BIRKIRKARA, MALTA BKR9033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA FRENDO	
SIGNATURE:	/JOANNA FRENDO/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/17/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=20230119 - DL All Cert of Incorporation and Change of Names#page8.tif source=20230119 - DL All Cert of Incorporation and Change of Names#page9.tif source=20230119 - DL All Cert of Incorporation and Change of Names#page10.tif

PATENT 507910280 REEL: 063666 FRAME: 0067



COMPANIES (JERSEY) LAW 1991

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE OF A JERSEY COMPANY OVERSEAS

Registered Number 108101

I hereby certify that pursuant to Article 127(V) of the Companies (Jersey) Law 1991, as amended, that DERIV LIMITED registration number 108101 is in accordance with the terms of authorization determined by the Commission under Article 127(U) and continues in the jurisdiction of GUERNSEY.

DERIV LIMITED registration number 108101 here upon ceases to be a company incorporated under the Companies (Jersey) Law 1991, as amended by Virtue of Article 127(V)(a) on 19 January 2023.

Dated 19 January 2023



For and on behalf of the Registrar

PATENT REEL: 063666 FRAME: 0068



Guernsey Registry

Market Building PO Box 451, Fountain Street St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 3GX

Tel: +44 1481 222800

Email: enquiries@guernseyregistry.com

www.guernseyregistry.com

Certificate of Registration

I hereby certify that the pursuant to section 85 of the Companies (Guernsey) Law 2008 that

Company Name: Deriv Limited

Registration Number: 71479

was registered on: Thursday, January 19, 2023

Signature:

Helen Gains Registrar

Thursday, January 19, 2023

Hele Gran

custing edge technology with Listorie integrity

19-Jan-2023 11:35:07



Certificate Of Change of Name

Guernsey Registry

Market Building PO Box 451, Fountain Street St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 3GX

Tel: +44 1481 222800

Email: enquiries@guernseyregistry.com

www.guernseyregistry.com

I hereby certify that on Thursday, January 19, 2023 pursuant to section 25 of the Companies (Guernsey) Law 2008 Deriv Limited, registration number 71479, changed its name to Deriv Holdings (Guernsey) Limited

Signature:

RECORDED: 05/17/2023

Helen Gains Registrar

Thursday, January 19, 2023

Ide Gre

cutting edge technology with historic integrity

19-Jan-2023 11:37:59

PATENT

REEL: 063666 FRAME: 0070